
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

No. 

21 
41 
25 
93 
63 
22 
44 

2 
51 
88 

0 
5 

12 
31 
45 
96 

Name 

Kent Schonberger 

Michael Major 

Mark Weber 

Sean Maloney 

Brad Lewis 

David Champion 

Daniel Stalzer 

Brad Boettler 

Win Smith 

Dana Hullinger 

James Wood 

Tony Pandjiris 

David Bennett 

Ray Osborne 

Tim McGinley 

Ian Maloney 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

FP 

AS 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

GTA 

FP 

GTL 

T4 

EP 

HP 

HP 

AS 

Best Tm 

1:06.219 

1:09.870 

1:11.707 

1:14.296 

1:14.336 

1:16.595 

1:17.613 

1:18.469 

1:19.894 

1:22.061 

Region 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

DMV 

BVR 

OzMt 

CKY 

STL 

NEB 

STL 

KCR 

MIDS 

STL 

STL 

Member_ID 

69587_4 

340062 

19811_0 

418870 

203677 

342765 

346160 

450736 

324818 

346273 

312995 

89072 

192215 

337429 

69267 

418871 

Hometown 

Evansville IN 

Collinsville IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Charles MO 

St. Louis MO 

Des Moines IA 

Plainfield IL 

Aurora MO 

Stanford KY 

Moro IL 

Lincoln NE 

Naples FL 

Shawnee KS 

Nesbit MS 

Highland IL 

St. Charles Mo. 

Make-Model 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet camaro 

1993 Mazda FP Miata 

1985 Chevrolet Camaro 

Nissan 

1991 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1976 Toyota Corolla 

1976 MG 

2013 Ford Mustang 

1993 Saturn SL2 

Honda del Sol 

2001 Dodge Neon 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Austin Healey Sprite 

A-H Sprite 

1996 Ford Mustang/Cobra 

Total Tm 

17:36.535 

19:45.103 

17:46.596 

14:15.660 

10:51.827 

19:20.626 

6:10.998 

19:44.988 

10:36.891 

11:05.134 

Sponsor 

Goodyear/Red Line Oil/ESCP/Mazda 
empty pockets racing team 

RYTKJIDV 

Win Smith Racing/Smart Lube/G-Force 

specialty auto 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 
Comptune 

empty pockets racing team 

Unique_ID 

261349 
226103 

114837 
257849 
173057 
196884 

140862 
102109 
223272 
149260 
173799 
211549 
226081 

Gap 

3.651 
1.837 
2.589 
0.040 
2.259 
1.018 
0.856 
1.425 
2.167 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf 

Chief Steward Barrett Braun 

Race Sanction 13-R-2716-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

St. Louis Octoberfest Sunday 

Group 2 GT1,2,A,L AS T1,2,3,4 H,E,F,SP 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:00:40 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

10/20/2013 08:25 AM 
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